FGRM PTO-1584 (Modifie (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.		06-15-2001	Docket No.: U	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalSi .#05/REV03 Tob coffings - 06-05-2001			TM420	
I S Petert ! TMO4/TM Mell Box D. #	170 · ·	CANT MAINT LIMIT COMET STICE TRAIL MATTER BESTE THE	V	
To the Honor	id Tr	101752006 igina	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
6-5-01		Name: <u>FRAMATOME ANP</u> ,	INC.	
		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ A	Association	Street Address: 3315 OLD F	OREST RD.	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi		City: LYNCHBURG		
☑ Corporation-State DELEWARE				
Other				
onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
process of the second s	lorgor	☐ Limited Partnership		
	lerger hange of Name			
Other	-			
Execution Date: DECEMBER 20, 2000		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit designation is	ed States, a domestic	
		(Designations must be a separate doc		
	-	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
	Additional numbers	1,898,373 1,873,700 1,868,137 1,872,354 ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications are registrations involved:	nd 4	
Name: <u>VYTAS R. MATAS</u>				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
				☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Street Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD.		8. Deposit account number:
	1			
City: PEPPER PIKE State: O	# ZIP: 44124		1902 - 0 6179 177	
▼ 1.15 (1.55) 1875年 - 新州東北海 1878年	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
(A. A. A				
100 masks			5 :	
9. Statement and signature.			100 A	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	7	1 1/50	14 A 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
VYTAS R. MATAS		On K I wal	JUNE 5, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Total num	ber of pages uncluding	cover sheet, attachments, and	FMARK	
		REEL: 00231	4 FRAME: 0863	
and the state of t				

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "FRAMATOME ANP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"FRAMATOME ANP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT
9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2194311 8100M

010008692

Harriet Smith Windsor

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0898678

DATE: 01-05-01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INTO FRAMATOME ANP, INC.

- 1. THIS CERTIFICATE OF MERGER evidences the merger of Framatome Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into Framatome ANP, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware Corporation Laws.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation shall be Framatome ANP, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Framatome ANP, Inc. shall be its certificate of incorporation.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Framatome ANP, Inc. at 3315 Old Forest Road, Lynchburg, Virginia 24506.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Framatome ANP, Inc. on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been signed by a duly authorized officer of Framatome Technologies, Inc. this the 20th day of December, 2000.

FRAMATOME TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Its: Secretary



Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,868,137 Reg. No. 1,868,137

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MICROSKYSHINE

GROVE ENGINEERING, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
15215 SHADY GROVE ROAD, SUITE 200
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE FOR CALCULATING THE PHOTON DOSE FROM SKY SCATTERED GAMMA RADIATION, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 38).

FIRST USE 4-0-1987; IN COMMERCE 4-0-1987.

SER. NO. 74-479,853, FILED 1-18-1994.

JOSETTE THOMPSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Jan. 17, 1995

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MICRONIMS

GROVE ENGINEERING, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
15215 SHADY GROVE ROAD, SUITE 200
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE DESIGNED TO ASSIST INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIZATIONS IN HANDLING AND MAINTAINING

INVENTORY OF RADIOACTIVE ITEMS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 38).
FIRST USE 11-0-1992; IN COMMERCE 11-0-1992.

SER. NO. 74-479,852, FILED 1-18-1994.

JOSETTE THOMPSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cl.: 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,898,373 Reg. No. 1,898,373

TRADEMARK SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER

RADDECAY

GROVE ENGINEERING, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
15215 SHADY GROVE ROAD, SUITE 200
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION ON RADIOACTIVE DECAY FOR 497 RADIONUCLIDES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 38).

FIRST USE 11-0-1986; IN COMMERCE 11-0-1986.

SER. NO. 74-479,854, FILED P.R. 1-18-1994; AM. S.R. 12-19-1994.

JOSETTE THOMPSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cl.: 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Jan. 10, 1995

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MICROSHIELD

GROVE ENGINEERING, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)
15215 SHADY GROVE ROAD, SUITE 200
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE DESIGNED FOR DETERMINING RADIATION SHIELDING REQUIREMENTS AND DOSE ASSESSMENT, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CL. 38).

RECORDED: 06/05/2001

FIRST USE 1-0-1984; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1984.

SER. NO. 74-479,855, FILED 1-18-1994.

JOSETTE THOMPSON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY